PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Mayer	07/02/2013
Dietmar Fischer	07/10/2013
Markus Markowitz	07/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13938337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7345429569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734 542 0900

Email: east@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC
Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83370168(18408)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee D. East	
Signature:	/Renee D. East/	

502413430 REEL: 030765 FRAME: 0762

12928

Date:	07/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed_Assignments#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignments#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignments#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030765 FRAME: 0763

Attorney Docket Number	83370168	_

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	Parental Control of Rear Seat HVAC Unit in a Vehicle	
This declaration is direct	fed to:	
	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified	l application,
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, ilications, material information which became available between the filing date and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications. ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and s NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention includencessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive L scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its mame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE) from number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent hereing, Filing Date 10, 2013, and I hereby sell, assign and set sors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any e inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental or as claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, he applications.	e of the laws of Michigan, ght, title and ling the right etters Patent or their own s attorney to Serial No. t over to the provisional organizations
including applications for organizations, and to perf	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergrammer any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal represented the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	overnmental
And I hereby represent an	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
or imprisonment of not mo	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1 ore than five (5) years or both.	001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	ENTOR OF THE ACTION	a salah sa
Inventor: Walter N	Mayer Date: 2. July 16	<u> 2112</u>
Signature: 100	May	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompand form for each additional inventor.	ny this form.

PATENT REEL: 030765 FRAME: 0764

Attorney Docket Number	83370168	•
	~~~~~	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

	· CHLEGH	ratemal Control of Real Seat II vAC officing a vemole
This declara	tion is direct	ed to:
		tached application, or I States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-ic	dentified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby sta		reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application
I believe tha	t I am the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation	-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior of the continuation of the prior o
FORD GLO of the State hereinafter re interest, dom of the ASSIG for the inven name or nam insert the se 13/938 ASSIGNEE, applications, including all	BAL TECHI of Delaward eferred to as estic and for NEE, its su tions and dis es, or in my prial/applicat 337 its success in and to the application	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over untage to NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the law, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title an reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Pater scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No., Filing Date TWY 10, 2013 ), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization so claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals the applications.
including apportant organizations	olications for , and to peri	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers. Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmenta form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative cure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby	represent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonm	ent of not m	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAN	IE OF INVE	
Inventor:	Dietmar	Fischer Date: 10th July 2013
Signature;	Mi	1 Bill
		Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 030765 FRAME: 0765

Attorney Docket Number	83370168	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	Parental Control of Rear Seat HVAC Unit in a Veh	icle
This declaration	is direct	ed to:	
		tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on	_
The above-identi	fied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state the including the claim		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the abo	ove-identified application
I believe that I ar	n the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the a	pplication.
continuation-in-p	art appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 lications, material information which became available between the nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application	filing date of the prior
PORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referrinterest, domestic of the ASSIGNEI for the inventions name or names, consert the serial/ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an	TECHN elaware ed to as and for 3, its su and dis r in my application you consider to the lication.	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and exist, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Waynes the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invoccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization number and filing date of the application to receive Letters P Filing Date 10, 2013, and I hereby sell, a lors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, in a inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergos claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuate applications.	sting by virtue of the laws, and State of Michigan, the entire right, title and ention including the right to receive Letters Patent ations, in its or their own ASSIGNEE's attorney to atent herein: Serial No. ssign and set over to the cluding any provisional vertimental organizations.
including applicat organizations, and	ions for to perf	syself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to extended the part of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities orm any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or occure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	es and intergovernmental
And I hereby repre	esent and	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights gr	anted herein.
or imprisonment o	f not mo	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under one than five (5) years or both.	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME O  Inventor:!  Signature:		Markowitz Date:	(g 2013
Note: An Application Use an additional de	on Data S claration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, a form for each additional inventor.	nust accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 030765 FRAME: 0766

**RECORDED: 07/10/2013**